Based on FORM PTO-1595 U.S. DEPT. OF COMMERCE-(Rev. 6-93) F-46P Patent & Trademark Office 102091375 To: Hon. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name of conveying party(ies): Nicholas Arthur SCOTT Name: VENSAFE ASA 5-7-02 Street Address: Bruket 31 N-1621 Gressvik Country: NORWAY Additional names of conveying parties? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Merger X Assignment Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: April 25, 2002 Attorney Docket No.: RR-511 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): B. Patent No.(s): A. Application Serial No.(s): 10,141022 Issue Date: Filing Date: Additional numbers attached? Yes No If this document is being filed together with a new application, execution date of application is: April 25, 2002 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Name: Philip Rodman, Esq. A Credit Card Payment Form is enclosed to cover above fee. Firm: Rodman & Rodman Authorized to be charged to Street Address: 7 South Broadway Deposit Account No. 18-1743 City: White Plains State: N.Y. ZIP: 10601 (Attach duplicate copy of page if paying by deposit account) Telephone: (914) 949-7210 8. Charge any additional fees or underpayment in connection with this submission to our Deposit Account No. 18-1743. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE OB/13/2002 WABDELR1 00000010 10141022 40.00 DP o∲ FC:581 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true of the original document. Thewes 1 Charles B. Rodman, Esq. Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 26,798 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

> PATENT REEL: 012888 FRAME: 0064

(1–5)) insert Name(s) of inventor(s).	(1) Nicholas Arthur SCOTT	
		(2)	**************************************
		(3)	
		(4)	
		(5)	
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other generations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) transfer and set over to	ood and valuable consid- o assign, and hereby does
(6) In:	sert name of Assignee	(6) VENSAFE ASA	**************************************
(7) In	sert address of Assignee	(7)	
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, know	n, and all applications for
(8) Insert Identification of		(8) A SYSTEM FOR SALE OF CONSUMER GO	
C	ention, such as Title, e Number or Foreign	-	Foreign Application or Case No.
~	plication Number	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for pa of America	
	sert Date of Signing of optication	(9) on <u>25.04.2002</u>	
(10)	Alternative identification for filed applications	(10) U.S. application Serial Number	
sible is State ting to ceeding the Usigner herein identiced and a state of the total and the total a	2) The undersigned agree(s) eming this application or con in obtaining evidence and going 3) The undersigned agree(s) is patent to the Assignee. 4) The undersigned agree(s) the invention and improvements regarding the invention. 5) The undersigned hereby is limited States resulting from see, as Assignee of the entire in assigned, and that he has (the fit of the undersigned hereby inflication which may be necessation of this document. 7) This Assignment shall be fit of the heirs, executors, administration of the secutors, administration of the heirs, executors, administration of the heirs	repedient or essential to its full protection and title in and to the invento execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference tinuation or division or re-issue thereof and to cooperate with the Ang forward with such intereference. To perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain to communicate to the Assignee or representatives thereof any facts into thereof, and will, upon request, but without expense to me (us suthorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any aid application or any division or divisions or continuing application interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to deep have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict grant(s) the firm of the power to insert on the sary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United S binding upon my (our) heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigninistrators, successors and/or assigns of the Assignee.	which may be declared assignee in every way posagrant of a valid United known to me (us) respect), testify in any legal proand all Letters Patents of ms thereof to the said Assonvey the entire interest of therewith. It is assignment any further tates Patent Office for regns, and shall inure to the
(1)	Date 25 MM. L2002	**************************************	VICHILAS Scott
(2)		Name of Inventor	
(3)	Date	Name of Inventor	
(4)	Date	Name of Inventor	
(5)	Date		
Date	25 APA.L Z > 22	wioness R. Bocdemeye, Bre	edemeyer
Date	•	_ Witness	

RECORDED: 05/07/2002

PATENT REEL: 012888 FRAME: 0065